
 

STAFF REPORT 
 

City of Dripping Springs 

PO Box 384 

511 Mercer Street 

Dripping Springs, TX 78602 

Submitted By: Kelly Schmidt, Parks & Community Services Director 

City Council 

Meeting Date: 

June 15, 2021 

Agenda Item  

Wording: 

Discuss and consider approval of an amendment to the 2021 Tiger Splash 

Texas Amateur Athletic Federation Swim Team’s Founders Memorial 

Pool Use Agreement 

Agenda Item 

Requestor: 

Wade King 

Summary/ 

Background:  

The Annual Tiger Splash Founders Memorial Pool Use Agreement was approved in 

December of 2020. At that time, there were health and safety requirements and other elements 

of the contract that were included in the Use Agreement that are no longer applicable and 

some that were circumstantially omitted at time of passing that needed to be added. A 

summary of the amended points in the contract is listed below. 

 

1. Change in Registration Fees passed by TS board after initial agreement from $180 to $160 

per swimmer. 189 swimmers registered 

2. Propane cost reimbursement requested at 40% TS and 60% City 

3. Removed the requirement for the city to provide pool covers, as we did not have it in the 

budget and did not provide covers 

4. One of the pavilion use dates was removed 

5. Covid protocols removed from requirement 

6. Capacity of 150 participants in the facility at any one time added 

Commission 

Recommendation: 

The Parks and Recreation Commission unanimously recommended approval 

of the Use Agreement amendment on June 7, 2021. 

Staff 

Recommendation: 

Staff recommends approval of all 2021 TS Founders Memorial Pool Use 

Agreement amendments. 

Attachments: 1. 2021 Tiger Splash Use Agreement with proposed amendments 

 

Next Steps/Schedule: Convey recommendation to City Secretary and present next steps to the City 

Council for review and approval. 

 


